THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

BILL NO. 72

BYLAW NO. 2014-69

To establish lands as public highways

The Council of The Regional Municipality of York hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. The lands described in Schedule "A" are hereby established as public highway and declared to form part of Major Mackenzie Drive West (Y.R. 25).
- 2. The lands described in Schedule "B" are hereby established as public highway and declared to form part of Holland Landing Road (Y.R. 83).
- 3. The lands described in Schedule "C" are hereby established as public highway and declared to form part of Dufferin Street (Y.R. 53).
- 4. The lands described in Schedule "D" are hereby established as public highway and declared to form part of Teston Road (Y.R. 49).
- 5. The lands described in Schedule "E" are hereby established as public highway and declared to form part of Yonge Street (Y.R. 1).
- 6. The lands described in Schedule "F" are hereby established as public highway and declared to form part of 16th Avenue (Y.R. 73).
- Schedules "A", "B", "C", "D", "E" and "F" shall form part of this bylaw.
 ENACTED AND PASSED on September 11, 2014.

Regional Clerk

Regional Chair

Authorized by Clause 10, Report 9 of the Finance and Administration Committee, adopted, as amended, by Council at its meeting on November 17, 2011

#5545565

Page 2 of 3 Pages of Bylaw No. 2014-69

SCHEDULE "A"

Lands in the City of Vaughan in The Regional Municipality of York more particularly described as follows:

Firstly: Part of Block 217 on Plan 65M4374 designated as Part 2 on Plan 65R34176; and

Secondly: Part of Block 227 (reserve) on Plan 65M4374 designated as Parts 3 and 4 on Plan 65R34176.

SCHEDULE "B"

Lands in the Town of East Gwillimbury in The Regional Municipality of York (geographically in the Township of East Gwillimbury) being part of Lot A, Block 1, Plan 16 designated as Part 2 on Plan 65R34833.

SCHEDULE "C"

Lands in the Township of King in The Regional Municipality of York (geographically in the Township of King in the County of York) being part Lot 9, Concession 3 King as in Instrument No. A45031A.

SCHEDULE "D"

Lands in the City of Vaughan in The Regional Municipality of York (geographically in the Township of Vaughan in the County of York) more particularly described as follows:

Firstly: Part of Lot 25, Concession 5 designated as Part 5 on Plan 65R27560; and

Secondly: Part of Lot 26, Concession 5 designated as Part 2 on Plan 65R27560 save and except Part 1 on Plan 65R31433.

SCHEDULE "E"

Lands in the Town of Newmarket in The Regional Municipality of York (geographically in the Township of King in the County of York) more particularly described as follows:

Firstly: Part of Lot 90, Concession 1 designated as Part 4 on Plan 65R32871;

Secondly: Part of Block 4, Plan 65M2118 designated as Parts 9 and 10 on Plan 65R32417;

Thirdly: Part of Block 17 (Reserve), Plan 65M2118 designated as Part 12 on Plan 65R32417; and

Page 3 of 3 Pages of Bylaw No. 2014-69

Fourthly: Part of Block 16 (Reserve), Plan 65M2118 designated as Part 13 on Plan 65R32417.

SCHEDULE "F"

Lands in the City of Markham in The Regional Municipality of York being part of Block J (being a reserve) on Plan M1902 designated as Parts 5 and 7 on Plan 65R34941.